

Moen Lake Chain Association P.O. Box 542 Rhinelander, WI 54501 www.moenlakechain.org

Find us on Facebook! Facebook.com/MoenLakeChainAssociation

November 17, 2022

Hello! My name is Ann Richmond, and I am the Membership Co-Chair and a member of the Moen Lake Chain Association Board. As Co-Chair of the Membership Committee, I am reaching out to Moen property owners to renew or join the Moen Lakes Chain Association (MLCA).

Did you know that the MLCA is a non-governmental organization which:

- Monitors the public landing on Moen Lake for invasive species transmission into the Moen Chain water bodies that might occur from boat launchings (Clean Boats, Clean Waters program)
- Annually places, maintains and removes the channel markers on the Chain
- Communicates of matters of general interest surrounding physical conditions on the Chain to MLCA members

As a volunteer, non-profit organization, all of these activities are funded by member dues and contributions as well as grant funding for activities from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resouces. Our focus is the health and well-being of the Chain many of us call home or use for recreation.

We hope you will renew or join the MLCA for 2023 to help us take care of the Chain. We keep our dues amount low – ony \$25 – to encourage participation in the MLCA. <u>We also offer a Sponsor a Day at the Landing</u> membership option. For \$100, you cover the cost of manning the Moen Lake boat landing as part of our Clean Boats, Clean Waters initative, and it also includes your annual dues. We offer this option as a result of feedback from property owners that wanted to assist with CBCW, but weren't able to man the landing. Thanks to all of those who joined us a Boat Sponsor last year!

**NEW THIS YEAR:** On the form, you will also see an "opt-in" option for a property owner directory. Those of you that opt in will have your name, lake property address, alternate address and phone number listed in the directory. The directory will be emailed to anyone that choose to participate. Don't forget to include your email on the form!

Dues can be paid via <u>PayPal</u> on our website: www.moenlakechain.org. Or, complete the enclosed membership form with your check and mail to our P.O. Box. Membership forms will also be available at The Birchwood Lodge located on Third Lake.

As a volunteer-based organization, we welcome you to join us and thank you for your support! Please check the membership form for some options on how you could help or reach out to any of our Board members.

Thanks in advance for your support of the MLCA and its goal for a high quality of life on the Moen Lake Chain!

Sincerely,

Ann Richmond Membership Committee Co-Chair Billy Heath Membership Committee Co-Chair

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## MLCA Board

**Board of Directors:** President: Nancy Sattler, Vice President: Ann Richmond, Secretary: Kate Easton, Treasurer: Julie Gust **Directors:** John Delleman, Bill Disbrow, Steve Hart, Billy Heath, Mark Marek

## MOEN LAKE CHAIN ASSOCIATION



P.O. Box 542 Rhinelander, WI 54501 moenlakechain.org

facebook.com/MoenLakeChainAssociation

Purpose: The purpose of the Moen Lake Chain Association, Inc. is to protect, maintain and enhance environmental and recreational values on the Moen Lake Chain and its surroundings; to provide to its members information of concern; to represent its members with other organizations and public officials; and to conduct such other activities as are appropriate to the purpose and consistent with the nonprofit status of the Association.

Board of Directors: President: Nancy Sattler, Vice President: Ann Richmond, Secretary: Kate Easton, Treasurer: Julie Gust Directors: John Delleman, Bill Disbrow, Steve Hart, Billy Heath, Mark Marek

## PAY YOUR DUES WITH PAYPAL : www.moenlakechain.org

------ please complete and mail the form below with your contribution ------

## **2023 Membership Enrollment Form**

Active Membership: Any person(s) owning a parcel(s) of property on the Moen Lake Chain, or within a one mile distance from the chain shall be eligible to be an active member. Only Active members may vote or serve as an Officer or At-Large-Director.

Name(s):		
Chain Property Address:		Lake:
Mailing Address:		
Mailing City:	State:	Zip Code:
() check here if you would like	to be included in the MLCA Property	y Directory (sent to members only)
I/we want to pay annual mem I/we want to help with an add	at Moen Boat Launch (includes annu	\$25 per year
I/we would like to volunteer. Plo	ease indicate below – <u>Check all that</u>	t apply:
Be nominated for Board Director	() 3-year terms	
	0	) Fish & Habitat () Channel Markers () Planning
() Inspect boats at landing for inv	vasive species: (2-hr weekend shifts,	training is available)

() Other (specify)\_\_\_\_\_

()

Make check to and mail to: Moen Lake Chain Association, P.O. Box 542, Rhinelander, WI 54501 Thank you for supporting our mission !